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1  General Courses 50 credits

Nr Course CRDT Ref MT1 Session Study
1 H001539 Philosophy of Educational Science 6 1 A:2 180

Lieselot De Wilde -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

2 H002062 Early Childhood Education and Care 5 1 A:2 150
Michel Vandenbroeck -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

3 H002017 Intercultural Pedagogy 5 1 A:1 150
Ilse Derluyn -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

4 H002071 Social Work Theories 6 1 A:2 180
Rudi Roose -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

5 H001876 Culture and Education 5 1 A:1 150
Kris Rutten -- Department of Educational Studies

6 H002067 Statistics I 7 1 A:1 210
Jan De Neve -- Department of Data-analysis

7 H002111 Methodology 4 1 A:1 120
Thierry Marchant -- Department of Data-analysis

8 H000216 Qualitative Research Methods and Interpretation 6 1 B:1 150
Griet Roets -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

9 H002393 Research skills 6 1 A:J 150
Lieselot De Wilde -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

2  Elective Courses

Subscribe to 1 module depending on the preliminary degree from the following list. Subject to approval by the faculty.

2.1  Preliminary Training Bachelor of Social Work 11 credits

2.1.1  Compulsory Course 6 credits

Nr Course CRDT Ref MT1 Session Study
1 H002386 Social Work on the Frontline 6 1 A:1 180

Hans Grymonprez -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

2.1.2  Elective Courses 5 credits

Subscribe to no less than 5 and no more than 6 credit units from the following list.
Nr Course CRDT Ref MT1 Session Study
1 H001347 Psychological Models of Care 5 1 A:1 150

Herbert Roeyers -- Department of Experimental Clinical and Health Psychology

2 H002076 Social Welfare Studies 6 1 A:1 180
Rudi Roose -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

3 H002392 Social Cultural Work and Community Development 6 1 A:2 180
Evelyne Deceur -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

4 H001840 Community Oriented Primary Health Care 5 1 A:2 150
Sara Willems -- Department of Public Health and Primary Care

5 H001830 Research Methods I 5 1 A:2 150
Beatrijs Moerkerke -- Department of Data-analysis
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6 H002391 International Social Work 6 1 A:1 150
Ine Lietaert -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

7 H002013 Politics of sustainability 5 1 A:2 150
Erik Paredis -- Department of Political Sciences

8 H002383 Youth Law and Youth Care 5 1 A:1 150
Rudi Roose -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

9 H001583 History of Education 6 1 A:1 180
Lieselot De Wilde -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

10 H001440 Statistics II 6 1 B:2 180
Thierry Marchant -- Department of Data-analysis

2.2  Preliminary Training Bachelor of Orthopaedics,  Bachelor of Family Sciences,
Bachelor of Social Readaptation Sciences,  Bachelor of Applied Psychology, Early
Childhood Education

11 credits

2.2.1  Compulsory Courses 6 credits

Nr Course CRDT Ref MT1 Session Study
1 H002076 Social Welfare Studies 6 1 A:1 180

Rudi Roose -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

2.2.2  Elective courses 5 credits

Subscribe to no less than 5 and no more than 6 credit units from the following list.
Nr Course CRDT Ref MT1 Session Study
1 H001347 Psychological Models of Care 5 1 A:1 150

Herbert Roeyers -- Department of Experimental Clinical and Health Psychology

2 H002386 Social Work on the Frontline 6 1 A:1 180
Hans Grymonprez -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

3 H002392 Social Cultural Work and Community Development 6 1 A:2 180
Evelyne Deceur -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

4 H001840 Community Oriented Primary Health Care 5 1 A:2 150
Sara Willems -- Department of Public Health and Primary Care

5 H001830 Research Methods I 5 1 A:2 150
Beatrijs Moerkerke -- Department of Data-analysis

6 H002391 International Social Work 6 1 A:1 150
Ine Lietaert -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

7 H002013 Politics of sustainability 5 1 A:2 150
Erik Paredis -- Department of Political Sciences

8 H002383 Youth Law and Youth Care 5 1 A:1 150
Rudi Roose -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

9 H001583 History of Education 6 1 A:1 180
Lieselot De Wilde -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

10 H001440 Statistics II 6 1 B:2 180
Thierry Marchant -- Department of Data-analysis

2.3  Preliminary Training Bachelor of Education, Bachelor of Societal Safety,
Bachelor of Speech Therapy and Audiology, Bachelor of Nursing, Bachelor of
Midwifery, Bachelor of Occupational Therapy

30 credits

 
Nr Course CRDT Ref MT1 Session Study
1 H002076 Social Welfare Studies 6 1 A:1 180

Rudi Roose -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

2 H002386 Social Work on the Frontline 6 1 A:1 180
Hans Grymonprez -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

3 H002392 Social Cultural Work and Community Development 6 1 A:2 180
Evelyne Deceur -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

4 H002383 Youth Law and Youth Care 5 1 A:1 150
Rudi Roose -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

5 H002181 Practice theory and internship 7 1 A:J 210
Floor Verhaeghe -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy
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Teaching
When a course is not taught (solely) in the programme's language of instruction, the effectively used languages are indicated in square brackets
following the cours name, using the following ISO codes:

bg: Bulgarian
cs: Czech
da: Danish

de: German
el: Greek
en: English

es: Spanish
fr: French
it: Italian

ja: Japanese
nl: Dutch
no: Norwegian

pl: Polish
pt: Portuguese
ru: Russian

sh: Kroatian/Serbian
sl: Slovene
sv: Swedish

zh: Chinese

Semester
Semesters are indicated by their number (1 or 2); semester 3 represents the summer period and J indicates a course spanning semesters 1 and 2.
When a capital letter precedes a semester number, the course has multiple offerings. The letter indicates the offering concerned.
When a semester is shown in brackets, the course in not offered this year in the specific offering.
The offering frequency and first year of offering are indicated by the following codes:

a: bi-annually
b: tri-annually

c: annually, from 2022-2023
d: bi-annually, from 2022-2023
e: tri-annually, from 2022-2023

f: annually, from 2023-2024
g: bi-annually, from 2023-2024
h: tri-annually, from 2023-2024

i: annually, from 2024-2025
j: bi-annually, from 2024-2025
k: tri-annually, from 2024-2025
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